KENDALL COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIAL AND COUNTY BOARD / FOREST PRESERVE SWEARING-IN CEREMONY AND REORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

Kendall County Historical Courthouse Courtroom December 5, 2016, 6:00 pm

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Introduction and Swearing-in of Elected Officials
- 4. Introduction and Swearing-in of County Board Members
- 5. Roll Call and Determination of Quorum County Clerk
- 6. Special Moderator County Clerk
- 7. Election of County Board Chairman
- 8. Election of County Board Vice-Chairman
- 9. Election of Forest Preserve President
- 10. Election of Forest Preserve Vice-President
- 11. Election of Forest Preserve Secretary
- 12. Approval of Appointment of County Treasurer as Forest Preserve Treasurer
- 13. Chairman's Comments
- 14. Other Business
- 15. Citizens to be Heard
- 16. Executive Session
- 17. Adjournment

Refreshments to Follow